OP \$40.00 87459935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454467

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE. | MISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|--|--------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | URE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Shenzhen Kaixinghui Technology Co.,Ltd. | | 12/13/2017 | Corporation: CHINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Shenzhen Chuangxinli Technology Co., Ltd. | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 403, 4F, Longxing Business Bldg., East of Huarong Rd., | |
| Internal Address: | Dalang St., Longhua New District | |
| City: | Shenzhen | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |
| Postal Code: | 518000 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CHINA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 87459935 | BEIWAS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: licuizhen@163.com

Correspondent Name: YING AYALA# USAEU

Address Line 1: 2006 CHIPPEWA AVE

Address Line 4: EDINBURG, TEXAS 78541

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | / Wang Lei/ |
|--------------------|-------------|
| SIGNATURE: | / Wang Lei/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/14/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=beiwas 28类转让#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0876

900432075

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas (conveying party)

SHENZHEN KAIXINGHUI TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.

Owns trademark reg.

or application 87459935

Whereas (receiving party)

Shenzhen Chuangxinli Technology Co., Ltd.

403, 4F, Longxing Business Bldg., East of Huarong Rd., Dalang St., Longhua New District, Shenzhen, China 518000

Is desirous of acquiring said registration/ registrations/ serial number.

<u>87459935</u>

Now therefore good and valuable consideration, (Assignor)

<u>SHENZHEN KAIXINGHUI TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.</u>, hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business to:

(Assignee) Shenzhen Chuangxinli Technology Co., Ltd.

403, 4F, Longxing Business Bldg., East of Huarong Rd., Dalang St., Longhua New District, Shenzhen, China 518000

Name: Wang Lei

SHENZHEN KAIXINGHUI TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.

Date: December 13, 2017

Signature: / Wang Lei/

RECORDED: 12/14/2017

Official Title: General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0877